Modified 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Robert Zajicek
2 Wayne Timmerman
3 Timothy Michalsky
4 Donald Nelson
5 Sonny Martinez
6 Donald Nelson
7 Richard Morris
8 Jarrod Wiens
9 Cameron Paschall
10 Cole Zajicek
11 Luke Hubert
12 Dustin Corliss
13 Cole Miller
14 Trevor Fitzsimmons
15 Brent Petersen
16 Thomas Kimmons
17 Shane Starcher
18 Timothy Fitzsimmons
19 Scott Jensen

Wisner, NE
Friday, August 20, 2021

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
1923 T-Bucket

Columbus TX  Gun Smoke

Cuba City WI  Showtime

La Grange TX Thumper

Cat Spring TX  Lil Whip
Albuquerque NV Devads- Really

Cat Spring TX Whip It

Neosho MO BUFFALO'S CHIPS
Beatrice NE Relentless

Spur TX High Cotton
Columbus Tx  Texas 2 Step
Bowling Green N Razor Edge

Cat Spring TX Run & Tell It
Whitewright TX Bad Decisions
Macon MO Pro Dezigns
Waverly 1A Heartbeat
Farmersville TX Kicking & Screaming
Tonganoxie KS Flatland Thunder
Macon MO Country Heat

Dell Rapids SD American Ethanol

2008 Chevy S-10

1923 T-Bucket

1925 Ford T Bucket

Distance

349.22
337.35
331.03
328.99
327.94
327.29
327.14
324.86
321.13
320.69
317.41
315.49
315.06
314.29
312.18
308.29
305.64
285.69

0SC

Points

28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18

0
17
16
15

0
14
13
12
11



Modified 4 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Jamie Busch

2 Layne Thornton

3 Cory Lemirawde

4 Eric Claypoole

5 Farrell Martin

6 Charlie Miller

7 Dustin Ridder

8 Josh Mazur

9 Ryan Thornton
10 Dave Kriz
11 Darren Kriz
12 Nick Christensen
13 Tyler Greene
14 Ben Loutsch
15 Dean Christensen
16 Richard Nedved

Wisner, NE
Friday, August 20, 2021

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Mason City IA Thunder Struck/4WD

Gravity IA Thumper 4wd Ford Superduty

Little Suamilo W Breakin DA Law

Macon MO Risky Business / 4V Engler - Chevy 2004 S-

Springfield NE  Bad Attitude 1978 Ford Ranger F150
Creston IA Foxy Lady

Hermann MO  Stroker 2003 Ford F350
St Joseph MO Unfinished Business

Gravity IA Backdraft

Tyndall SD After Shock 2002 Ford F-350
Tyndall SD Wild Child 98 Ford Ranger
Cumblerland IA Nuttin Honey 2002 Ford Ranger
Fort Morrgan Co Kamikaze Unleashed

Springbrook W1 River Rat Rolls Royce Griffen
Cumberland IA Red Hot 1988 Ford Ranger

Tyndall SD Plum Nuts

Distance

350.45
340.68
338.12
333.81
331.91
331.75
331.48
327.88
324.15
321.81
320.96
320.89
320.41
319.81
309.85
278.45

Points

28
26

0
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17

0
16
15

0



Diesel Super Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Doug Meissinger
2 Esden Lehn
3 Tyler Boeckmann
4 Taylor Van Beek
5 Sarah Cool
6 Scott Franke

Wisner, NE
Friday, August 20, 2021

City / State
Goodland KS
Dayton MN
Waverly 1A
Rock Valley 1A
Macedonia IA
Palmer lowa

Vehicle Name
Scrappy

Red Line Fever
Born Green
Extreme Pleasure
Hot Stuff

MX170

Vehicle Description

JD 4560
IH 1066
IH 1066

Distance
377.35
320.01
318.84
300.35
255.76
180.45

Points
28

0

26

25

0

0



Light Limited Modified

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Chris Meints
2 Gage Otte
3 Blake Otte
4 Cody Meyer
5 Cody Meyer
6 Dalton Henery
7 Blake Otte
8 Andrew Beckman
9 Tyler Meyer
10 Jaz Henderson
11 Brian Fuhr
12 Adam Kaser
13 Jeff Geiger

Wisner, NE

Friday, August 20, 2021

City / State Vehicle Name
Cortland NE Burnin It Down
Norfolk Ne War Hawk
Norfolk NE Foreign Affairs
Hooper NE Jet Lag

Hooper NE Retired Warfare
Norfolk Ne Double Overtime
Norfolk NE Frequent Flyer
Hoskins NE Peer Pressure
Hooper NE Blue Thunder
Bridgeport NE  Turbulence
Leigh NE Fuhr Pulling
Pender NE Crushin It

Allen NE Captain Hook

Vehicle Description

Distance
343.57
333.38
321.77
319.19
317.67
315.89
312.76
309.93
306.76
290.95

286.1
282.78
181.08

Points
28
26
25

0
0
24
23
0
0
0
0
22
0



Wisner, NE
Friday, August 20, 2021

Light Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points

1 Roger Ruwe Herman NE One Mean Farmer 333.35 28
2 Jarrod Hagena Hurley SD Forever Green 329.13 26
3 Denny Grote Dunlap la Crazy 8 328.22 25
4 Tim Dunklau Arlington NE Ground Force 325.54 24
5 Mitch Larsen Viborg SD Young Buck 323.46 23
6 Brady Goslar Ute IA Spare Time 323.14 22
7 Matt Hanigan Dunlap la Forever Red 321.68 21
8 Brad Lundell Kiron la Johnny B Good 321.54 20
9 Mark Wiggins Prairie City la  Demon Deere 321.45 19
10 Tim Grote Dunlap la Fear the Fawn 321 18
11 Mike Hargens Schleswig IA  Wild Side 320.65 17
12 John Hoffmann Dunlap IA Tractor 316.51 16
13 Mike Masonbrink Gretna NE Inches Matter 314.19 15
14 Kyle Stepanek Menno SD Toxic 313.43 14
15 Barry Petersen Oakland NE Never Say Never Case IH Maxxum 5250 312.04 13
16 Tristan Myers Faucett MO Rambunctious 311.05 12
17 Andrew Meister West Point NE Dirtslingin Demonstrator 310.84 11
18 Greg Lussetto Bridgeport NE  Arclight 297.48 10
19 Dan Christensen Dark Horse 290.46 10
20 Kyle Lussetto Section 8 283.1 0

21 Kevin Van Maanen Rock Valley la JD 7810 311.57 DQ 10



Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Gary Behrendt

2 Dwight Ritter

3 Jesse Giza

4 Nick Michael

5 Connie Mullenix

6 Dalie Paulsen

7 Leon Hellebusch

8 Ken Summer

9 Garrett Davidson
10 Bo Eilenstine
11 Jeff Ebberson
12 Brent Paddock
13 Tyler Paddock
14 Jamie Janke
15 Joel VanGelder
16 Rod Ewing
17 George Beyer
18 Cory Schlueter
19 Joe Moriondo
20 Dustin Ruth
21 Seth Novak
22 Gary Honeycutt
23 Greg Mabrey

Wisner, NE
Friday, August 20, 2021

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Ravenna NE High Stakes Horsepower

Higginsville MO Wild Injun

Afton la Black 1066

Uionville Mo Snuffy

Unionville MO  Gopher 1976 IH 1066
Coleridge NE  Sibling Rivalry

Marthasville MO No Mercy IH 1066

Buckner MO Color Blind

Osceloa NE High Velocity Legac Agco DT275B Series 4
Lebanon MO Comin Undone

Belden NE Gone Rogue

Mound City KS Diggin Deep Deere

Mound City KS In Too Deep

Pilger NE Movin' On IH 1066

Sibley la Full Bore Farmer

Clio 1A RamRod I

Sibley 1A Side Piece

Carrollton MO
Mt Vernon Mo
Downing MO
HOWELLS NE
Marshfield MO
Columbia MO

Grand River Deere Il

No Green, No Glory JD 7930
2 Ruthless

The Bounty Hunter

Jack

Runningon Red  IH 966

Distance

332.06
327.74
325.82
325.72
324.34
324.22
323.61
322.39
321.93
321.29
321.13
320.4
318.56
316.61
316.41
316.04
314.73
312.85
312.57
311
307.03
306.96
290.91

Points
28
0
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
0
14
13
0
12
0
0
11
0



Light Super Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Mark Ulmer
2 Cory Schlueter
3 Dennis Beck
4 Melvin Nelson
5 Ryan Boysen
6 Dave Todd
7 Tyler Dohrman
8 Tyler Spotanski
9 Haley Spotanski
10 Tom Scheffler
11 Jim Scheffler
12 Rod Psota
13 Lyle Ronk
14 Mark Ulmer

Wisner, NE
Friday, August 20, 2021

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Menno SD Eleanor

Carrollton MO  Barn Burner JD 4020

Madison SD The Hustler

Dannebrog NE Born Loser Lite

Onawa IA Under Construction

Minatare NE Deuces Wild

Sweet Springs M Punkin Express

Cairo NE Centsless IH 666
Cairo NE Super 10

Hancock 1A Just 4 Fun

Hancock IA 2 Much Fun Case IH 195
Ravenna NE Crazy Horse

Nemaha IA Demon B Gone

Menno SD The Weapon Case IH 7130

Distance

365.17
329.76
312.5
308.13
280.98
277.11
276.52
274.2
273.12
252.23
251.24
9.01
1.62
0.01

Points

28
26
25
24
23

0
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15



Modified

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Wayne Longnecker
2 Cameron Neaves
3 Craig Ulmer
4 Donald Nelson
5 Sonny Martinez
6 Donald Nelson
7 Brandon Gilleland
8 Kyle Petsch
9 Richard Morris

10 Jeff Paulson

Wisner, NE
Friday, August 20, 2021

City / State
Cambridge 1A
McAdoo TX
Larchwood IA
Cat Spring TX

Vehicle Name
River Rat
Cotton Candy
Sweet Pain
Texas Bullwhip

Albuquergque NV Mex-i-can

Cat Spring TX
Uvalde TX
Milford NE
Neosho MO
Ogden IA

Twisted Whip
Oso Negro
Thermal Thunder
Say Goodbye
Runnin-On-Empty

Vehicle Description
Rolls Royce Griffen

3 - Chevy's
DT - 466

3 - Chevy's
T-55 Lycoming Turbine
Engler Chevy

Distance

334.35
314.03
311.27
303.14
301.36
300.99
289.02
288.76
283.67
278.53

Points

28
26
25
24
23
22

0
21
20
19



Beggs OK #1
Friday, May 29, 2015

Non-Aspirated 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name



Vehicle Description Distance Points



Pro Stock 4X4 Trucks

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Dave Walters
2 Marty Seleman
3 Toby Vanderpool
4 Miles Jumps
5 Keith Hammons
6 Derrick Brown
7 Alan Brommel
8 Phil Kinney
9 Dj Luhrs
10 Jeremy Stephens
11 John Anstine
12 Al Ferguson
13 Jeff Carter
14 Matt Strange
15 Brian Rumbeck
16 Clint Smeal
17 Bronson Gibbons
18 William Gibbons
19 Brett Stamps

Wisner, NE
Friday, August 20, 2021

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Villisca la Tator Wagon 2 72 Chevy
1975 Ford F-350

Garden City MO Rattrap
Indianola lowa Chain Stretcher
Mound City MO Noise Complaint
Green City MO Bi Polar

Seneca MO Haulin' Grass
New Virginia IA  Wild Thing
Winterset 1A Grizzly
Fontanelle IA  Unleashed

Beatice NE Irritator

Chilhowee MO Loan Ranger

Adrian MO Four Season Gambler
Guthrie Center |, Determination JD 7930

New Virgina IA  Sin Wagon
Ambherst NE Twister
Bennington NE Tantrum
Riverdale NE = Razzmatazz
Riverdule NE  Grim Reaper
New Market la Trouble Maker

Distance

331.12
328.11
324.94
323.87
322.68
321.9
320.89
320.35
316.04
311.17
311.16
310.62
310.22
299.6
292.53
264.38
254.86
16.6
7.11

Points

28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18

0
17
16
15

0
14
13

0
12



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Clint Metting
2 Connor Metting
3 Doug Sobotka
4 Tyler Paddock
5 Gage Porter
6 Tony Wortmann
7 Cody Yarick
8 Lane Aldrich
9 Jim Brackett
10 Mackenzie Yarick
11 Steve Kavan
12 Gregg Jager
13 Bill Behrendt
14 Grey Porter

Wisner, NE

Friday, August 20, 2021

City / State Vehicle Name
Nordheim TX  Bulletproof Buck
Nordheim TX  Bull Wagon
Diagonal IA Let's Go

Mound City KS Lotta Green
Mercer MO Rut Cutter
Montgomery City Tapped Out

Vehicle Description

1996 Chev 3500
Paid for 16 shows
IH 1066

Rich Hill MO Gone JD 4520
Exceisior Spring Too Far Gone

Richland MO  Hillbilly Express IH 1566

Rich Hill MO Dirtslingn Deere JD 8520

Wahoo NE High Compression (PS)

Hazard NE Wampuscat IH 1066
Ravenna NE Red Zone

Mercer MO Gang Green John Deere 8410

Distance

353.51

341.8
340.86
339.11
332.75

332.2
322.67
317.14
313.76
312.69
304.13
297.58
261.58

246.7

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18

0
17
16
15



Wisner, NE
Friday, August 20, 2021

Pro Stock Semi

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points
0 Doug Oertwich Pilger NE Blue Pete 251.93 0



Wisner, NE
Friday, August 20, 2021

Super Farm
Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points
1 Luke Schmitt Ulysses NE Cornhusker CadillacJD 7920 329.56 28
2 Chad Weitzenkamp Hooper NE Someday IH 1066 327.15 26
3 Brady Andrews Beresford SD  Brule Buck 325.11 25
4 Jerrod Johannsen Schleswig IA Blaze of Glory 324.75 24
5 Mark Roberts Scribner NE Spanky's Toy New Holland T- 8050 323.73 23
6 Kurt Kooima Rock Valley IA  Red Rock IH 1466 320.87 22
7 Ryan Frerichs Wayne Ne Burnin' Bucks JD 7420 319.15 21
8 Chad Andrews Beresford SD  Dakota Deere JD 4455 317.79 20
9 Rick Engelmeyer Beemer NE Ultimate Muscle 315.36 19
10 Steve Kavan Wahoo NE Pride Of The Farm |H 5488 314.62 0
11 Tommy Platte Hubbard 1A Turbo Up 312.35 18
12 Logan Kleinhesselink Hospers la Doctor's Orders 306.45 17
13 Tommy Platte Hubbard IA A Gray Area 304.52 16
14 Taylor Kats Rock Valley IA  Double Trouble Unleashed 298.99 0
15 Brad Hellinga Harris 1A Endangered Species 298.15 15
16 Brian Nebuda Fremont NE Unforgiven 1970 IHC 856 296.53 14
17 David Jedlicka Schayler NE Feedlot Special IH 1066 293.22 0



Wisner, NE
Friday, August 20, 2021

UNLIMITED LIGHT SUPER STOCK

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Tayton Terry
2 Gary Wipf
3 Scott Whitworth
4 Frank Bohaboj
5 Collin Wiens
6 Justin Hoffmann
7 Colton Whitworth
8 Colton Whitworth
9 Glen Frese
10 Ryan Frerichs
11 Scott Holtgrew
12 Loren Paulsen

City / State
Gallatin MO
Frankfort SD
Unionville MO
Howells NE
Beatrice NE
Dunlap 1A
Unionville MO
Unionville MO
Atkins IA
Wayne Ne
Atkinson NE
Coleridge NE

Vehicle Name
Hy-Strung
Deere Fever
Champion Ol
Green Lightning
Deere Factor

Last one Standing

Yeild Express
Bin Buster
Red Ink
Addiction
Voodoo Deere

Vehicle Description
Allis Chalmers D21
JD 8120

JD 7820

IH 5488

Case IH 1066

Deere Commander JD 8430

Distance

331.54
316.1
310.25
306.81
303.5
293.9
292.42
291.32
272.17
206.46
88.68
235 DQ

Points

0
27
0
26
25
24
0
0
23
22
21
20



